Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 459.3329

Description: Mill and Pave 2". Approximately 21,300'.

Location:

Red Arrow Hwy Lawrence Village Limits to CR 671 S

Projects(s):

459.3329

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$990,170.00	8.18%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$915,271.00	0.00%	-7.56%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,078,166.00	17.79%	8.88%

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Description			Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
0002 3070121 Shid, Ci II	1,700	Ton	\$24.00	\$40,800.00	\$20.40	\$34,680.00	\$18.00	\$30,600.00
0003 5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	90,750	Syd	\$1.20	\$108,900.00	\$1.22	\$110,715.00	\$1.80	\$163,350.00
0004 5012025 HMA, 4EML	10,000	Ton	\$70.00	\$700,000.00	\$71.80	\$718,000.00	\$73.00	\$730,000.00

Contract # 459.3329 (Red Arrow Hwy Lawrence Village Limits to CR 671 S)

MERL: 2022.11.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Descri	ption			Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005	5012025	200	Ton	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$82.60	\$16,520.00	\$96.00	\$19,200.00
HMA,	4EML Wedge								
0006	8050010	2,000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
Curb S	SIp, HMA								
0007	8110231	42,600	Ft	\$0.10	\$4,260.00	\$0.08	\$3,408.00	\$0.08	\$3,408.00
Pavt M	Arkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
8000	8110232	42,600	Ft	\$0.10	\$4,260.00	\$0.08	\$3,408.00	\$0.08	\$3,408.00
Pavt M	/Irkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	/							
0009	8120035	300	Ea	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00
Chann	nelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluores	scent, Furn							
0010	8120036	300	Ea	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
Chann	nelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluores	scent, Oper							
0011	8120170	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Minor	Traf Devices								
0012	8120370	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
Traf R	egulator Control								
Bid To	tals:				\$990,170.00		\$915,271.00		\$1,078,166.00
bid 10	tais.				4000,170.00		4010,211100		ψ 1,010,100.C